Attachment G



AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES

JUAN HIDALGO, AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER 1428 ABBOTT STREET – SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93901

PHONE: (831) 759-7325 FAX: (831) 422-5003 WEBSITE: countyofmonterey.gov/agcomm



November 1, 2024

Mr. Rene Mendez, City of Salinas- City Manager Salinas City Hall 200 Lincoln Avenue Salinas, CA 93901

RE: Applications for Farmland Security Zone (FSZ), Mo.Co. File No. REF240030/Sub-file No. 2025-03 (Hunter Lane, Salinas, Unincorporated)

Dear Mr. Mendez:

This is a courtesy notification that the County is processing one Farmland Security Zone application towards the goal of preserving the subject parcels for commercial agricultural production.

If approved by the Board of Supervisors, the application will serve to establish a minimum of a 20- year term contract that protects this farmland from development for other than primary agricultural operations. The subject parcels are the following:

FSZ Application No. 2025-03: APNs 177-081-005; -006 and -007

These parcels are outside the Sphere of Influence boundary of the City of Salinas, but within one (1) mile of the City of Salinas, which requires notification to your City. The subject Farmland Security Zone application will be considered by the Monterey County Board of Supervisors at a public hearing on December 3, 2024. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns regarding this application. You can also present any City concerns or protest the recommendations for this application directly at the Board of Supervisors hearing on December 3, 2024.

Sincerely,

Nadia Ochoa, Agriculture Resource and Policy Manager County of Monterey Agricultural Commissioner's Office (831) 759-7384 OchoanN1@countyofmonterey.gov

Enc.





AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES

JUAN HIDALGO, AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER 1428 ABBOTT STREET – SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93901

PHONE: (831) 759-7325 FAX: (831) 422-5003 WEBSITE: countyofmonterey.gov/agcomm

AGRICULIURAL COMMISSION

November 1, 2024

Mr. Paul Wood, City of Greenfield- City Manager Greenfield City Hall PO Box 127 Greenfield, CA 93927

RE: Application for Farmland Security Zone (FSZ), Mo.Co. File No. REF240030/Sub-file No. 2025-07 (Ticino California LLC, Espinosa Rd, Greenfield, Unincorporated)

Dear Mr. Wood:

This is a courtesy notification that the County is processing one Farmland Security Zone application towards the goal of preserving the subject parcels for commercial agricultural production.

If approved by the Board of Supervisors, the application will serve to establish a minimum of a 20- year term contract that protects this farmland from development for other than primary agricultural operations. The subject parcel under this application is the following:

FSZ Application No. 2025-07: APN 221-011-016

This parcel is outside the Sphere of Influence boundary of the City of Greenfield, but within one (1) mile of the City, which requires notification to your City. The subject Farmland Security Zone application will be considered by the Monterey County Board of Supervisors at a public hearing on December 3, 2024. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns regarding this application. You can also present any City concerns or protest the recommendations for this application directly at the Board of Supervisors hearing on December 3, 2024.

Sincerely,

Nadia Ochoa, Agriculture Resource and Policy Manager County of Monterey Agricultural Commissioner's Office (831) 759-7384 OchoanN1@countyofmonterey.gov

Enc.





AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES

JUAN HIDALGO, AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER 1428 ABBOTT STREET – SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93901

PHONE: (831) 759-7325 FAX: (831) 422-5003 WEBSITE: countyofmonterey.gov/agcomm



November 1, 2024

Ms. Megan Hunter, City of Soledad- City Manager Soledad City Hall 248 Main Street Soledad, CA 93960

RE: Application for Farmland Security Zone (FSZ), Mo.Co. File No. REF240030/Sub-file No. 2025-09 (James Guidotti, 37300 Paraiso Springs Rd, Soledad, Unincorporated)

Dear Ms. Hunter:

This is a courtesy notification that the County is processing one Farmland Security Zone application towards the goal of preserving the subject parcels for commercial agricultural production.

If approved by the Board of Supervisors, the application will serve to establish a minimum of a 20- year term contract that protects this farmland from development for other than primary agricultural operations. The subject parcel under this application is the following:

FSZ Application No. 2025-09: APN 165-072-002

This parcel is outside the Sphere of Influence boundary of the City of Soledad, but within one (1) mile of the City, which requires notification to your City. The subject Farmland Security Zone application will be considered by the Monterey County Board of Supervisors at a public hearing on December 3, 2024. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns regarding this application. You can also present any City concerns or protest the recommendations for this application directly at the Board of Supervisors hearing on December 3, 2024.

Sincerely,

Nadia Ochoa, Agriculture Resource and Policy Manager County of Monterey Agricultural Commissioner's Office (831) 759-7384 OchoanN1@countyofmonterey.gov

Enc.





AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES

JUAN HIDALGO, AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER/SEALER 1428 ABBOTT STREET – SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93901

PHONE: (831) 759-7325 FAX: (831) 422-5003 WEBSITE: countyofmonterey.gov/agcomm



November 1, 2024

Ms. Carmen Gil, City of Gonzales- City Manager Gonzales City Hall P.O. Box 647 Gonzales, CA 93926

RE: Application for Farmland Security Zone (FSZ), Mo.Co. File No. REF240030/Sub-file No. 2025-11 (Lisette Moore Allen, Corda Rd, Gonzales, Unincorporated)

Dear Ms. Gil:

This is a courtesy notification that the County is processing one Farmland Security Zone application towards the goal of preserving the subject parcels for commercial agricultural production.

If approved by the Board of Supervisors, the application will serve to establish a minimum of a 20- year term contract that protects this farmland from development for other than primary agricultural operations. The subject parcels under this application are the following:

FSZ Application No. 2025-11: APNs 223-011-041 and 167-052-005

These parcels are outside the Sphere of Influence boundary of the City of Gonzales, but within one (1) mile of the City, which requires notification to your City. The subject Farmland Security Zone application will be considered by the Monterey County Board of Supervisors at a public hearing on December 3, 2024. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns regarding this application. You can also present any City concerns or protest the recommendations for this application directly at the Board of Supervisors hearing on December 3, 2024.

Sincerely,

Nadia Ochoa, Agriculture Resource and Policy Manager County of Monterey Agricultural Commissioner's Office (831) 759-7384 OchoanN1@countyofmonterey.gov

Enc.



